
DECLARATION OF JANE DOE

The listed below have been served via CM/ECF system by filing a copy of 
the Petition into the record of the action No. 22-70230 (CA9) which distributed it 
to all parties, as well as by email on October 30, 2022 as follows:

Kurt Charles Peterson 
Direct: 503-242-0000 
Email: kurt.peterson@harrang.com 
1050 SW Sixth Avenue Suite 1600 
Portland, OR 97204

J. Aaron Landau
Direct: 541-485-0220
Email: aaron.landau@harrang.com
497 Oakway Road
Suite 380
Eugene, OR 97401

Att for defendants: City of Baton Rouge, Baton Rouge police department, James 
Weber, Charles Dotson, Stephen Murphy, Shanard Carey, John Windham, Murphy 
Paul, Lisa Freeman, Kimbra Brooks, Deelee Morris, Shona Stokes, Capital 
family violence intervention center, Inc., Robert Hunt, East Baton Rouge parish, 
Hillar Moore, Melanie Fields, Cristopher Nakamoto, Kyle Poulicek Shalimar 
Small, Daniel Nelson, Our Lady of the lake physician group.

area

William A. Davis 
Direct: 503-222-4422 
Email: wdavis@davisrothwell.com 
200 SW Market Street Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97201

Att for defendants: Caitlin Chugg, James Knipe.
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David Alexander Jacobs 
Direct: 541-484-9292 
Email: djacobs@luvaascobb.com 
Suite 300 777 High Street 
Eugene, OR 97440

Att for defendants: Blake Booth, Blake Williamson

Patrick J. Conti 
Direct: 503-727-1000 
Email: patrick.conti@usdoj.gov 
1000 S.W. Third Avenue Suite 600 
Portland, OR 97204

Att for defendant: Katie Craft, middle district La district court

Jacqueline Wilson
Direct: 225-326-6362
Email: wilsonj@ag.louisiana.gov
1885 N Third Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Att for defendants: Williams Morvant, Lisa Woodruff White, Jeffrey landry, 
Patrick Magee.

Brenden T. Craig 
[Pro Se]
704 S. Foster Dr.
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Ebony Cavalier 
Direct: 225-757-5483 
[Pro Se]
5255 Florida Boulevard 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
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Todd Tyson 

[pro se]

839 Europe St Baton Rouge LA, 70802

Jonathan Dirk Holt
Direct: 206-262-1200
Email: dholt@hwslawgroup.com

701 Pike Street 
Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA 98101

Att for def bogan, brookins, cardinal, carter

Clark R. Homer 
Direct: 503-222-4499 
Email: crh@hartwagner.com 
1000 S W Broadway 
Portland, OR 97205

Att for defendant Brad Cranmer

Michael John Estok 
Direct: 503-226-7677 
Email: mestok@lindsayhart.com 
Suite 3400
1300 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland, OR 97201
Att for defendant PHILIP MORRIS 
INTERNATIONAL, ALTRIA GROUP

Eric Allen Kekel
Direct: 503-306-5306
Email: ekekel@dunncamey.com

851 SW Sixth Avenue
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Portland, OR 97204-1357
Att for defendant R.J. REYNOLDS
TOBACCO COMPANY

Leta Elizabeth Gorman
Direct: 503-939-3334
Email: leta.gorman@bullivant.com

One SW Columbia Street 
Suite 800
Portland, OR 97204
Att for defendant LIGGETT VECTOR
BRANDS, LLC

Miranda Lundeen Soto 
Direct: 305-347-4086 
Email: miranda.soto@bipc.com

2 South Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 1500
Miami, FL 33131
Att for def JAPAN TOBACCO
INTERNATIONAL U.S.

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746,1 declare under penalty of perjury that 
the foregoing is true and correct.

s/Jane Do<

Executed on October 30, 2022.
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